


MCFOA 2018 Calendar 
May 6 – Spring Meeting/cookout
Saturday, June 16  – GHSA Camp (Westminster High, Atlanta)
Saturday, June 23 – GHSA Camp (Athens Academy)
Monday, June 25 – General Meeting 1 (Welcome new officials, expectations for officiating with MCFOA, officiating concepts for all officials)
No General Meeting Monday July 2
Monday, July 9 – General Meeting 2 (New Rules, New Officials/ECO Breakout, Running Plays)
Saturday, July 14 – GHSA Camp (Lee County High)
Saturday, July 14 – MCFOA On-Field Training New Officials (Berkmar High)
Monday, July 16 - General Meeting 3 (Passing Plays, New Official/ECO Breakout, Veteran Breakout)
Saturday, July 21 – GHSA Camp (Ga Southern, Statesboro)
Saturday, July 21 – MCFOA On-Field Training New Officials (Berkmar High)
July 16 – August 6 – GHSA Online Rules Clinic****
Monday, July 23 – General Meeting 4 (Part II Prep)
Tuesday, July 24 – MCFOA On-Field Training All Officials (Berkmar High)
Saturday, July 28 – GHSA Camp (River Ridge High – ATL)
July 27 – August 17 – Part II****
Monday, July 30 – General Meeting 5 (Scrimmage Kicks, All Officials Breakout)
Saturday, August 3 -  GHSA Varsity Only Camp, Macon (Officiate Ga Day)
Friday, August 10 – GHSA Advance Camp With Scrimmages, Georgia Highlands College (Cartersville, GA)
Saturday, August 11 – GHSA Camp (Georgia Highlands)
Monday, August 13 – General Meeting 6 (Free Kicks, game day expectations, game management, fights, handling coaches - all officials breakout)
Monday, August 27 – General meeting 7 (Film review and game reports if needed)
Monday, September 10 – General Meeting 8 (Film review and game reports if needed)
Monday, October 1 – General Meeting 9 (Film Review and game reports if needed)
Monday, October 15 – General Meeting 10 (Film review, Playoffs, Officer Nominations) 
Monday, October 29 – General Meeting 11 (Issues Update, Elections) 

****Tentative Dates

[bookmark: _GoBack]All officials will be expected to work official scrimmages and some team practices.  New officials will attend three on field training sessions and veteran officials will attend one on field training session.  



